
No. 

2 

3. 

The students of 1 Year (2021 series) of Civil Engineering department are hereby informed that Practical 
Surveying (Field Work) classes on CE 1202 will start from 27" November., 2023. AIl the students are 

4 

5 

6 

7 

9 

Date 

RAJSHAHI UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 

27.11.2023 

28.11.2023 

03.12.2023 

04.12.2023 

05.12.2023 
06.12.2023 

30.11.2023 Thursday 
02.12.2023 Saturday 

09.12.2023 

10.12.2023 

DEPARTMENT OF CIVL ENGINEERING 

Day 

Monday 

Memo No: CE/136 

Tuesday 

07.12.2023 Thursday 

Sunday 

Monday 

Tuesday 
Wednesday 

Heaven 's Light is Our Guide 

Saturday 

10. 11.12.2023 Monday 

Sunday 

8. Office File. 

29.11.2023 Wednesday 8.00 AM Traverse Survey 2. Mr. Mithun Chakrabarty 

Time 

8.00 AM 

8.00 AM 

6. All Notice Boards. 

8.00 AM 

8.00 AM 

8.00 AM 

8.00 AM 

8.00 AM 

8.00 AM 

NOTICE 

8.00 AM 

Type of Survey 

Copy for information and necessary action to: 

Chain Survey 

Plane Table 

Survey 

7. Administrator (Vehicle Section), RUET. 

Levelling & 
Contouring 
Height & 
Distance 

Stadia Survey 

Master Plan 

Teachers in-charge 
1. Prof. Dr. Tarif Uddin Ahmcd 

Final Practical 
Exam 

Final Quiz and 
Viva 

2. Prof. Dr. Md. Kamruzzaman (2) 
3. Dr. Anupam Chowdhury 
1. Prof. Dr. Md. Kumruzzaman (1) 

2. Prof. Dr. Md. Shafiqul Islam 
3. Mr. Md, Sohel Rana 

1. Prof. Dr. Md. Akhtar Hossain 

3. Mr. Md. Mohayminul Islam 
1. Prof. Dr. Md. Abdul Alim 
2. Prof. Dr. Abu Sufian Md. Zia Hasan 

1. Prof. Dr. Syed Abdul Mofiz 
Route Project 2. Mr. Mithun Chakrabarty 

3. Mr. Miraz Ahamed 
1. Prof. Dr. Md. Abu Sayeed 

Curve Ranging 2. Dr. Md. Zahanggir Alam 
3. Mr. Md. Sohel Rana 

3. Mr. Miraz Ahamed 

-1 -

1. Prof. Dr. Md. Mahmud Sazzad 
2. Prof. Dr. H. M. Rasel 

House Setting 2. Dr. Bulbul Ahmed 

3. Mr. Md. Masud Rana 

1. Prof. Dr. S. M. Zahurul Islam 

3. Ms. Atika Hossain Akhi 
1. Prof. Dr. Md. Robiul Awal 
2. Mr. G.M. Harun-Or-Rashid 
3. Mr. Md. Mohayminul Islam 

1. Prof. Dr. N.H.M. Kamrujaman Serker 
2. Prof, Dr. Md. Niamul Bari 
3. Ms. Atika Hossain Akhi 

3. Head, Dept. of EEE/Mathematics/Physics/Chemistry/Humanities. 

All Concerned Teachers 

1. Vice Chancellor, Rajshahi University of Engineering &Technology, Rajshahi. 

All Concerned Teachers 

(Prof. Dr. Md. Mahmud Sazzad) 
Head 

Department of Civil Engineering 
Rajshahi University of Engineering & Technology 

2. Dean, Faculty of Civil Engineering, Rajshahi University of Engineering & Technology. 

4. Controller of Examinations, Rajshahi University of Engineering & Technology, Rajshahi. 
5. Senior Assistant Director (Security Section), RUET, Rajshahi. Please take necessary action for 

cleaning the field related with survey work. 

Dated: 08.11.2023 

(Prof. Dr. Md. Mahmud Sazzad) 
Head 

Department of Civil Engineering 
Rajshahi University of Engineering &Technology 

directed to assemble in front of surveying laboratory on the scheduled dates at 8.00 A.M. sharp. 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

