Heaven's Light is Our Guide

DEPARTMENT OF CIVL ENGINEERING RAJSHAHI UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

NOTICE

The students of 1st Year (2021 series) of Civil Engineering department are hereby informed that Practical Surveying (Field Work) classes on CE 1202 will start from 27th November, 2023. All the students are directed to assemble in front of surveying laboratory on the scheduled dates at 8.00 A.M. sharp.

No.	Date	Day	Time	Type of Survey	Teachers in-charge
1.	27.11.2023	Monday	8.00 AM	Chain Survey	 Prof. Dr. Tarif Uddin Ahmed Prof. Dr. Md. Kamruzzaman (2) Dr. Anupam Chowdhury
2.	28.11.2023	Tuesday	8.00 AM	Plane Table Survey	 Prof. Dr. Md. Kumruzzaman (1) Prof. Dr. Md. Shafiqul Islam Mr. Md. Sohel Rana
3.	29.11.2023	Wednesday	8.00 AM	Traverse Survey	 Prof. Dr. Md. Akhtar Hossain Mr. Mithun Chakrabarty Mr. Md. Mohayminul Islam
4.	30.11.2023 02.12.2023	Thursday Saturday	8.00 AM	Levelling & Contouring	 Prof. Dr. Md. Abdul Alim Prof. Dr. Abu Sufian Md. Zia Hasan Mr. Miraz Ahamed
				Height & Distance	 Prof. Dr. Md. Mahmud Sazzad Prof. Dr. H. M. Rasel Mr. Md. Masud Rana
5.	03.12.2023	Sunday	8.00 AM	Route Project	 Prof. Dr. Syed Abdul Mofiz Mr. Mithun Chakrabarty Mr. Miraz Ahamed
6.	04.12.2023	Monday	8.00 AM	Curve Ranging	 Prof. Dr. Md. Abu Sayeed Dr. Md. Zahanggir Alam Mr. Md. Sohel Rana
7.	05.12.2023 06.12.2023	Tuesday Wednesday	8.00 AM	House Setting	Prof. Dr. S. M. Zahurul Islam Dr. Bulbul Ahmed Ms. Atika Hossain Akhi
				Stadia Survey	 Prof. Dr. Md. Robiul Awal Mr. G.M. Harun-Or-Rashid Mr. Md. Mohayminul Islam
8.	07.12.2023 09.12.2023	Thursday Saturday	8.00 AM	Master Plan	Prof. Dr. N.H.M. Kamrujjaman Serker Prof. Dr. Md. Niamul Bari Ms. Atika Hossain Akhi
9.	10.12.2023	Sunday	8.00 AM	Final Practical Exam	All Concerned Teachers
10.	11.12.2023	Monday	8.00 AM	Final Quiz and Viva	All Concerned Teachers

(Prof. Dr. Md. Mahmud Sazzad)

Head

Department of Civil Engineering
Rajshahi University of Engineering & Technology

Memo No: CE/136 Dated: 08.11.2023

Copy for information and necessary action to:

- 1. Vice Chancellor, Rajshahi University of Engineering & Technology, Rajshahi.
- 2. Dean, Faculty of Civil Engineering, Rajshahi University of Engineering & Technology.
- 3. Head, Dept. of EEE/Mathematics/Physics/Chemistry/Humanities.
- 4. Controller of Examinations, Rajshahi University of Engineering & Technology, Rajshahi.
- 5. Senior Assistant Director (Security Section), RUET, Rajshahi. Please take necessary action for cleaning the field related with survey work.
- 6. All Notice Boards.
- 7. Administrator (Vehicle Section), RUET.
- 8. Office File.

(Prof. Dr. Md. Mahmud Sazzad)

Head

Department of Civil Engineering Rajshahi University of Engineering & Technology